Submitter: Joe Dabulskis

On Behalf Sherman County Court

Of:

Committee: Senate Committee On Veterans, Emergency Management, Federal

and World Affairs

Measure: SCR4

Chair Manning, Vice Chair Thatcher and Committee Members

As the Sherman County Judge and as a resident of Sherman County, I support SCR 4. To honor a deputy, a young man who's life was taken while preforming his duties protecting his community, is something that helps to fill a void that was created with this loss. It will not replace the loss or alleviate the hurt, but it will help those that still suffer, heal. The community of Sherman County is proud to have people such as Deputy Smith in their lives even if it was for just a short time. Thank you for your time and consideration.

Joe Dabulskis Sherman County Judge